
BASE GAME EXAMPLES

PLAY TYPE

STRAIGHT
MATCH IN EXACT ORDER.

50¢ PLAY $1 PLAY

ODDS

1:1,000 $250 $500

1:1,000 $250 $500

1:1,000 $250 $500

PRIZE AMOUNTS

3 DIFFERENT
 NUMBERS  

2 LIKE NUMBERS & 
1 DIFFERENT NUMBER

3 LIKE NUMBERS

$1 PLAY $2 PLAY

ODDSWINS PRIZE AMOUNTS YOUR
 NUMBERS

PICK 3 NUMBERS
DRAWN

FIREBALL NUMBER
DRAWN

PLAY TYPE

BOX
MATCH IN ANY ORDER.

50¢ PLAY $1 PLAY

ODDS

1:333 $80 $160

1:167 $40 $80

PRIZE AMOUNTS

3-WAY
2 LIKE NUMBERS & 

1 DIFFERENT NUMBER  

6-WAY
3 DIFFERENT NUMBERS  

$1 PLAY $2 PLAY

ODDSWINS PRIZE AMOUNTS YOUR
 NUMBERS

PICK 3 NUMBERS
DRAWN

FIREBALL NUMBER
DRAWN

PLAY TYPE

PAIRS
MATCH TWO IN EXACT ORDER.

50¢ PLAY $1 PLAY

ODDS

1:100 $25 $50

1:100 $25 $50

PRIZE AMOUNTS

FRONT PAIR & 
BACK PAIR WITH

 2 LIKE NUMBERS  

FRONT PAIR & 
BACK PAIR WITH 

2 DIFFERENT
 NUMBERS  

$1 PLAY $2 PLAY

ODDSWINS PRIZE AMOUNTS YOUR
 NUMBERS

PICK 3 NUMBERS
DRAWN

FIREBALL NUMBER
DRAWN

50¢ BASE
 PLAY

$1 BASE
 PLAY

$1.50 PLAY $3 PLAY

$3 PLAY $6 PLAY

1:333 $250 $500

PRIZE AMOUNTS

COMBO*

3-WAY
2 LIKE NUMBERS & 

1 DIFFERENT NUMBER  

1:167 $250 $5006-WAY
3 DIFFERENT NUMBERS  

$3 PLAY $6 PLAY

$6 PLAY $12 PLAY

ODDSWINS PRIZE AMOUNTS YOUR
 NUMBERS

PICK 3 NUMBERS
DRAWN

FIREBALL NUMBER
DRAWN

PLAY TYPE

STRAIGHT/BOX*
MATCH IN EXACT OR ANY ORDER.

BOX STRAIGHT

ODDS

1:333 $80 $330
($250 + $80)

123

122

111

122

123

X22

X12

122

123

122

123

PRIZE AMOUNTS

3-WAY
2 LIKE NUMBERS & 

1 DIFFERENT NUMBER  

1:167 $40
$290

($250 + $40)
6-WAY 

3 DIFFERENT NUMBERS  

$2 PLAY

STRAIGHTBOX ODDS YOUR
 NUMBERS

PRIZE
AMOUNTS

PICK 3 NUMBERS
DRAWN

FIREBALL NUMBER
DRAWN

$90

$180
$90
$270

$90

$90

$60

$30

$30

$15

$27

$9

$18

$9

$270
$180

$90

$180

$90

1:10,000

1:10,000

1:5,000

1:3,333

1:400

1:200

1:1,667

1:417

1:833

1:83

$180

$360
$180
$540
$180

$180

$120

$60

$60

$30

$54

$18

$36

$18

$540
$360

$180

$360

$180

$240

$180

$150

$60

$120

$30

$120

$105

$30

$15

1 WIN

2 WINS
1 WIN

3 WINS
1 WIN

3 WINS

2 WINS

1 WIN

2 WINS

1 WIN

3 WINS

1 WIN

2 WINS

1 WIN

3 WINS
2 WINS

1 WIN

2 WINS

1 WIN

2 WINS

3 WINS

2 WINS

2 WINS

1 WIN

1 WIN

2 WINS

1 WIN

2 WINS

1 WIN

1:333

1:10,000
1:357

1:10,000
1:370

1:10,000

1:1,667

1:133

1:556

1:69

1:1,000

1:37

1:500

1:38

1:10,000
1:1,667

1:133

1:556

1:69

2 WINS

1 WIN

1 WIN

0

1 WIN

0

1 WIN

1 WIN

0

0

129

122

422
111
131

222

112

012

112

013

222

112

212

111

222
112

012

112

013

122

222

112

211

022

012

113

023

112

012

3

2
1
1
1

1

2

2

2

3

2

2

2

2

1
2

2

3

2

2

1

2

1

2

2

2

1

3

3

*COMBINES A 50¢ STRAIGHT AND A 50¢ BOX FOR A 3-DIGIT NUMBER ON A SINGLE PLAY. THE STRAIGHT/BOX MAY ONLY BE PLAYED FOR $1. PRIZE AMOUNT IS GREATER 
(AS SHOWN) WHEN A PLAYER'S NUMBERS MATCH IN EXACT ORDER THE NUMBERS DRAWN.

*COVERS ALL THE POSSIBLE STRAIGHT COMBINATIONS OF THREE SINGLE-DIGIT NUMBERS. A 50¢ BASE PLAY COSTS $1.50 TO $3 AND A $1 BASE PLAY COSTS $3 TO $6 
DEPENDING ON THE NUMBERS YOU SELECT.

(NOTE: NUMBER COMBINATIONS SHOWN ARE FOR EXAMPLE ONLY.) 

PLAY TYPE ODDS


