

BASE GAME

PLUS FIREBALL. FIREBALL. EXAMPLES

PLAY TYPE	ODDS	PRIZE A	MOUNTS
STRAIGHT Match in exact order.		50¢ PLAY	\$1 PLAY
3 DIFFERENT NUMBERS	1:1,000	\$250	\$500
2 LIKE NUMBERS & 1 DIFFERENT NUMBER	1:1,000	\$250	\$500
3 LIKE NUMBERS	1:1,000	\$250	\$500

WINS	ODDS	PRIZE AI	NOUNTS	YOUR Numbers	PICK 3 NUMBERS DRAWN	FIREBALL NUMBER DRAWN	
		\$1 PLAY	\$2 PLAY				
1 WIN	1:333	\$90	\$180	123	129	3	
2 WINS	1:10,000	\$180	\$360	122	122	2	
1 WIN	1:357	\$90	\$180	122	422	1	
3 WINS	1:10,000	\$270	\$540	111	111	1	
1 WIN	1:370	\$90	\$180		131	1	

PLAY TYPE	ODDS	PRIZE A	MOUNTS
BOX Match in any order.		50¢ PLAY	\$1 PLAY
3-WAY 2 LIKE NUMBERS & 1 DIFFERENT NUMBER	1:333	\$80	\$160
6-WAY 3 Different Numbers	1:167	\$40	\$80

WINS	ODDS	PRIZE AN	MOUNTS	YOUR Numbers	PICK 3 NUMBERS DRAWN	FIREBALL NUMBER DRAWN
		\$1 PLAY	\$2 PLAY			
3 WINS	1:10,000	\$90	\$180		222	1
2 WINS	1:1,667	\$60	\$120	122	112	2
1 WIN	1:133	\$30	\$60		012	2
2 WINS	1:556	\$30	\$60	123	112	3
1 WIN	1:69	\$15	\$30	120	013	2

PLAY TYPE	ODDS	PRIZE A	MOUNTS		BOX	STRAIGHT	ODDS	PRIZE Amounts	YOUR Numbers	PICK 3 NUMBERS DRAWN	FIREBALL NUMBER DRAWN
STRAIGHT/BOX* MATCH IN EXACT OF ANY ORDER.		BOX	STRAIGHT					\$2 PLAY			
					2 WINS	2 WINS	1:10,000	\$240		122	2
					3 WINS	1 WIN	1:10,000	\$180		222	1
3-WAY	3-WAY 2 LIKE NUMBERS & 1 DIFFERENT NUMBER 1 DIFFERENT NUMBER	\$330		2 WINS	1 WIN	1:5,000	\$150	122	112	2	
		(\$250 + \$80)		2 WINS	0	1:3,333	\$60	122	211	2	
				1 WIN	1 WIN	1:400	\$120		022	1	
					1 WIN	0	1:200	\$30		012	2
					2 WINS	1 WIN	1:1,667	\$120		113	2
6-WAY	1.107	640	\$290		1 WIN	1 WIN	1:417	\$105	100	023	1
3 DIFFERENT NUMBERS 1:167 \$40	ə4U	(\$250 + \$40)	וי	2 WINS	0	1:833	\$30	123	112	3	
			1 WIN	0	1:83	\$15		012	3		
*COMBINES A 50¢ ST	RAIGHT A	ND A 50¢ BOX	FOR A 3-DIGIT	N	UMBER ON	A SINGLE PL	AY. THE STRAI	GHT/BOX MAY	ONLY BE PLAY	(ED FOR \$1. PRIZE AN	OUNT IS GREATER

(AS SHOWN) WHEN A PLAYER'S NUMBERS MATCH IN EXACT ORDER THE NUMBERS DRAWN.

		PRIZE A	PRIZE AMOUNTS			ODDS	PRIZE AN		YOUR	PICK 3 NUMBERS DRAWN	FIREBALL NUMBER DRAWN						
PLAY TYPE ODDS	50¢ BASE Play	\$1 BASE PLAY	WINS	0003		100113	NUMBERS										
COMBO*		\$1.50 PLAY	\$3 PLAY				\$3 PLAY	\$6 PLAY									
0.000		3 \$250				3	WINS	1:10,000	\$270	\$540		222	1				
2 LIKE NUMBERS &	3-WAY 2 LIKE NUMBERS & 1:333 \$2 1 DIFFERENT NUMBER		\$500	2	WINS	1:1,667	\$180	\$360	122	112	2						
1 DIFFERENT NUMBER				1	WIN	1:133	\$90	\$180		012	2						
		\$3 PLAY	\$6 PLAY				\$6 PLAY	\$12 PLAY									
6-WAY	1:167	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$500	2١	WINS	1:556	\$180	\$360	123	112	3
3 DIFFERENT NUMBERS	3 DIFFERENT NUMBERS	Ψ200	\$ 500	1	WIN	1:69	\$90	\$180	120	013	2						
*COVERS ALL THE PO	DSSIBLE S	STRAIGHT COM	BINATIONS OF				MBERS. A 50¢ E Imbers you se		STS \$1.50 TO \$	3 AND A \$1 BASE PL	AY COSTS \$3 TO \$6						

PLAY TYPE	ODDS	PRIZE AMOUNTS		WINS	ODDS	PRIZE AMOUNTS		YOUR NUMBERS	PICK 3 NUMBERS DRAWN	FIREBALL NUMBER DRAWN										
PAIRS MATCH TWO IN EXACT ORDER.		50¢ PLAY	\$1 PLAY			\$1 PLAY	\$2 PLAY													
FRONT PAIR & BACK PAIR WITH	1:100	¢95	¢25	¢05	¢95	¢25	¢25	625	\$25	¢25	\$25	\$25	\$50	3 WINS	1:1,000	\$27	\$54	X22	222	2
2 LIKE NUMBERS	1.100	φ 2 0	\$ 3 0	 1 WIN	1:37	\$9	\$18	~~~	112	2										
FRONT PAIR & Back Pair With	1:100	¢05	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	¢25	\$25	\$25	\$50	2 WINS	1:500	\$18	\$36	X12	212	2		
2 DIFFERENT NUMBERS	2 DIFFERENT	\$50	1 WIN	1:38	\$9	\$18	×12	111	2											

(NOTE: NUMBER COMBINATIONS SHOWN ARE FOR EXAMPLE ONLY.)